Fluidcontrol
Oil/air cooler BLK
DA350001
01/2024
page 1 / 9
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309
Phone: 248.652.1546, Fax: 248.652.1598
e-mail: sales@buhlertech.com

2 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA350001 ◦ 01/2024
BLK
Model key
Number of motor contacts
Frame size
BLK 4.6- IBx - T50
Including a bypass and/or thermal contact will be indicated by the addition to the type designation:
Bypass version AB
IB
ITB
ATB
x
external bypass
internal bypass
internal temperature-dependent bypass 29 PSI / 113 °F
external temperature-dependent bypass 29 PSI / 113 °F
bypass value 29 PSI, 72.5 PSI, 116 PSI
Temperature switch T50, T60
T70, T80
Temperature in °F, specifications see
separate data sheet
BLK 4.6- IBx - T50
(BLK 2-10)
(BLK 3-9)
(BLK 3-9)
(BLK 2-9)
Technical Data
Technical Data
Materials / surface protection
Cooling battery:
ventilation box, safety guard and motor brackets:
Aluminium, painted
Steel, powder-coated
Colour: RAL 7001 / Motor: RAL 7024/7030
Operating fluids: Mineral oils according to DIN 51524
Gear lubricant according to DIN 51517-3
Oil/water emulsions HFA and HFB according to CETOP RP 77 H
Water glycol HFC according to CETOP RF 77 H
Phosphoric ester HFD-R according to CETOP RP 77 H
Operating pressure
static
BLK 1.2:
BLK 2.2 – BLK 10.8:
dynamic
BLK 1.2:
BLK 2.2 – BLK 10.8:
max. 232 psi
max. 305 psi
160 psi (at 5 M load cycle, 3 Hz)
218 psi (at 5 M load cycle, 3 Hz)
Operating oil temperature: max. 176 °F (higher upon request)
Ambient temperature: 5 to 104 °F
Electric motors (others available upon request)
Voltage / frequency:
BLK 1.2:
BLK 2.2 – BLK 10.8:
230 V - 50 Hz
220/380 – 245/420V 50Hz
220/380 – 280/480V 60Hz
Thermal stability: Insulation class F,
utilisation per Class B
Protection class:
BLK 1.2:
BLK 2.2 – BLK 10.8:
IP44
IP55
The motors comply with standards
IEC 60034, IEC 60072, IEC 60085
3Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA350001 ◦ 01/2024
BLK